04/29/2021

CORPORATE CHALLENGE

1.

RUNNERS SOUL
MARKLE, MARISSA
NELSON, KAILYN
PERRETT, ADAM
MALINOWSKI, MATT
BOURNE, GREG
KYWERIGA, MICHAEL
CUMMING, NICHOLAS

MACINNIS-TANNER, DANIELLE

DIBBEN, KELLY
PATCHING, SHARALYN
DEHAAS ALBERTA
LEFFERS, ANDREW
HARTHOORN, PETER
HARTHOORN, BRAD
LEFFERS, HAILEY
MACKAY, JAMES
HARTHOORN, SHAWNA
TIGGELAAR, KARINA
LEFFERS, LARYSSA
HARTHOORN, JASON
HARTHOORN, SIMONE
LEFFERS, SHELLEY
LEFFERS, BRENNAN
HULST, ANGELA
LEFFERS, SKYLA
MACKAY, DANIKA
HARTHOORN, CHELSEA
MEYER, KELSEY
MEYER, DENISE
DEHAAS, JOHN
LEFFERS, HELEN
OOSTENBRUG, TARA-LEE
MACKAY, AMANDA
MACKAY, DAN

MACKAY, TRISH
MACKAY, DARREN
DEHAAS B.C.
VANDERGAAG, LYNETTE
DEHAAS, JAMES

STAM, SHAUNA
DEHAAS, MICHELLE
SCHOLTENS, TANYA
DEHAAS, PETRA
DEHAAS, WILLIAM
DEHAAS, DAPHNE
VANWOUDENBERG, NICOLE

2021 Coaldale 5K Virtual Family Fun Run
CORPORATE CHALLENGE (Averaged Times)

00:24:31.10
5K30-39F
5K20-29F
5K40-49M
5K40-49M
5K40-49M
5K40-49M
5K40-49M
5K30-39F
5K30-39F
5K40-49F

00:34:19.44
5K15-19M
5K40-49M
5K07-10M
5K15-19F
5K11-14M
5K11-14F
5K20-29F
5K15-19F
5K07-10M
5K11-14F
5K40-49F
5K11-14M
5K50-59F
5K11-14F
5K11-14F
5K07-10F
5K20-29F
5K50-59F
5K70+M
5K70+F
5K20-29F
5K07-10F
5K40-49M
5K50-59F
5K11-14M
00:35:00.77
5K30-39F
5K30-39M
5K40-49F
5K30-39F
5K30-39F
5K07-10F
5K60-69M
5K50-59F
5K40-49F

(Average Time - 10 member Team)
00:19:19.00
00:19:58.00
00:20:27.00
00:20:38.00
00:20:54.00
00:21:58.00
00:25:13.00
00:28:41.00
00:29:19.00
00:38:44.00

(Average Time - 25 member Team)
00:19:10.00
00:23:41.00
00:24:49.00
00:24:50.00
00:25:57.00
00:26:10.00
00:26:17.00
00:26:37.00
00:26:46.00
00:27:05.00
00:27:56.00
00:28:33.00
00:29:46.00
00:30:46.00
00:34:21.00
00:39:06.00
00:39:44.00
00:39:59.00
00:40:39.00
00:46:37.00
00:46:37.00
00:50:10.00
00:50:10.00
00:51:10.00
00:51:10.00

(Average Time - 9 member Team)
00:23:46.00
00:24:18.00
00:25:45.00
00:27:13.00
00:29:29.00
00:36:03.00
00:46:26.00
00:51:03.00
00:51:04.00



04/29/2021 2021 Coaldale 5K Virtual Family Fun Run
CORPORATE CHALLENGE (Averaged Times)

CORPORATE CHALLENGE

4. ARPA CANADA 00:35:17.30 (Average Time - 13 member Team)
PENNINGA, MARK 5K40-49M 00:22:07.00
MINDERHOUD, LEVI 5K20-29M 00:22:20.00
HARTHOORN, MELANIE 5K40-49F 00:22:50.00
KANIS, DANIEL 5K20-29M 00:24:16.00
SCHUTTEN, ANDRE 5K30-39M 00:24:25.00
GUNNINK, GEORGE 5K40-49M 00:24:57.00
DE HAAN, BRIAN 5K40-49M 00:26:17.00
IBBITSON, ALICIA 5K30-39F 00:29:44.00
EWERT, TABITHA 5K30-39F 00:42:12.00
JOANNE, DERUITER 5K50-59F 00:47:02.00
BANDSTRA, KAREN 5K50-59F 00:47:02.00
SCHOUTEN, MIKE 5K40-49M 00:57:28.00
VROOM, ELYSE 5K30-39F 01:08:05.00

5. AIRWAY REFRIGERATION LTD. 00:41:17.50 (Average Time - 8 member Team)
VANDER HEIDE, ISAIAH 5K07-10M 00:24:28.00
VANDER HEIDE, TRACY 5K30-39F 00:25:56.00
VANDER HEIDE, JESSE 5K07-10M 00:28:49.00
VANDER HEIDE, HAILEY 5K11-14F 00:34:27.00
VANDER HEIDE, KENNEDY 5K06&UF 00:53:40.00
VANDER HEIDE, TIA 5K30-39F 00:53:40.00
VISSER, CARRIE 5K30-39F 00:54:40.00
VISSER, TREVOR 5K30-39M 00:54:40.00

6. NORTH&CO 00:44:16.71 (Average Time - 7 member Team)
JANKOWSKI, JEN 5K30-39F 00:26:08.00
BARKS, CHRISTINA 5K20-29F 00:28:25.00
MURRAY, TYLER 5K40-49M 00:29:28.00
HAZELAARE, SHERRY 5K50-59F 00:36:00.00
HIGH, CAROL 5K50-59F 00:52:20.00
ANNIS, SEAN 5K20-29M 01:02:00.00

FERGUSON, AMELIA 5K30-39F 01:15:36.00



04/29/2021

CORPORATE CHALLENGE

7. COALDALE DENTAL DREAM TEAM

BURKE, MATT
KUSTRA, TARYN
KINNIBURGH, GUNNER
PEAKE, RHONDA
BURKE, DOUG
HIEMSTRA, KIRA
GREEN, KIMBERLY
BURKE, MARK
PITSTRA, JACKIE
HARPER, DAVE
HARPER, TRACY
BURKE, CAROLYN
KINNIBURGH, WARREN
KINNIBURGH, CORI
KINNIBURGH, COLTER
GAEHRING, JARED
PRETE, MELISSA
LIVINGSTONE, TAMARIN
DRETE, NEVAEH
DRETE, REMINGTON
HARPER, DARCIE
MOURIK, LEANNE
MOURIK, KATE
STOUTJESDYK, JOLIEKE
MOURIK, CAROLIEN
MOURIK, SUZANNE
MOODIE, KAITLYNN
MUNICIPALITY OF CNP
WRIGHT, STACEY
POW, ASHLEY

BLOCK, TREVOR

IVEY, KRISTIN
COLUCCI, JASON
THOMAS, PATRICK
LASSEY, SASHA
SCHMIDT, MARTY
HIRONIMUS, MIKE
HIRONIMUS, CLAUDETTE
LINDERMAN, TRACEY
LEWIS, KIM

2021 Coaldale 5K Virtual Family Fun Run

CORPORATE CHALLENGE (Averaged Times)

00:48:57.03

5K20-29M
5K15-19F
5K20-29M
5K40-49F
5K50-59M
5K20-29F
5K20-29F
5K15-19M
5K50-59F
5K50-59M
5K50-59F
5K70+F
5K40-49M
5K40-49F
5K15-19M
5K20-29M
5K30-39F
5K15-19F
5K06&UF
5K06&UM
5K20-29F
5K15-19F
5K20-29F
5K20-29F
5K20-29F
5K20-29F
5K20-29F
00:57:58.66
5K40-49F
5K30-39F
5K50-59M
5K30-39F
5K30-39M
5K30-39M
5K40-49F
5K40-49M
5K60-69M
5K60-69F
5K50-59F
5K40-49F

(Average Time - 27 member Team)
00:23:40.00
00:25:24.00
00:25:36.00
00:30:55.00
00:32:45.00
00:35:46.00
00:40:44.00
00:42:04.00
00:42:17.00
00:46:01.00
00:46:01.00
00:49:10.00
00:49:55.00
00:49:55.00
00:50:01.00
00:51:25.00
00:56:20.00
00:56:20.00
00:56:20.00
00:56:20.00
00:59:25.00
01:01:40.00
01:01:41.00
01:02:23.00
01:04:05.00
01:05:08.00
01:20:19.00

(Average Time - 12 member Team)
00:29:40.00
00:31:23.00
00:31:58.00
00:32:06.00
00:35:47.00
00:51:39.00
00:58:59.00
00:59:00.00
01:03:28.00
01:03:28.00
01:10:00.00
02:48:16.00



