2021 Coaldale 5K Virtual Family Fun Run CORPORATE CHALLENGE (Averaged Times)

CORPORATE CHALLENGE

-	RPORATE CHALLENGE			
1.	RUNNERS SOUL	00:24:31.10	(Average Time - 10 member Team)	
	MARKLE, MARISSA	5K30-39F	00:19:19.00	
	NELSON, KAILYN	5K20-29F	00:19:58.00	
	PERRETT, ADAM	5K40-49M	00:20:27.00	
	MALINOWSKI, MATT	5K40-49M	00:20:38.00	
	BOURNE, GREG	5K40-49M	00:20:54.00	
	KYWERIGA, MICHAEL	5K40-49M	00:21:58.00	
	CUMMING, NICHOLAS	5K40-49M	00:25:13.00	
	MACINNIS-TANNER, DANIELLE	5K30-39F	00:28:41.00	
	DIBBEN, KELLY	5K30-39F	00:29:19.00	
	PATCHING, SHARALYN	5K40-49F	00:38:44.00	
2.	DEHAAS ALBERTA	00:34:19.44	(Average Time - 25 member Team)	
	LEFFERS, ANDREW	5K15-19M	00:19:10.00	
	HARTHOORN, PETER	5K40-49M	00:23:41.00	
	HARTHOORN, BRAD	5K07-10M	00:24:49.00	
	LEFFERS, HAILEY	5K15-19F	00:24:50.00	
	MACKAY, JAMES	5K11-14M	00:25:57.00	
	HARTHOORN, SHAWNA	5K11-14F	00:26:10.00	
	TIGGELAAR, KARINA	5K20-29F	00:26:17.00	
	LEFFERS, LARYSSA	5K15-19F	00:26:37.00	
	HARTHOORN, JASON	5K07-10M	00:26:46.00	
	HARTHOORN, SIMONE	5K11-14F	00:27:05.00	
	LEFFERS, SHELLEY	5K40-49F	00:27:56.00	
	LEFFERS, BRENNAN	5K11-14M	00:28:33.00	
	HULST, ANGELA	5K50-59F	00:29:46.00	
	LEFFERS, SKYLA	5K11-14F	00:30:46.00	
	MACKAY, DANIKA	5K11-14F	00:34:21.00	
	HARTHOORN, CHELSEA	5K07-10F	00:39:06.00	
	MEYER, KELSEY	5K20-29F	00:39:44.00	
	MEYER, DENISE	5K50-59F	00:39:59.00	
	DEHAAS, JOHN	5K70+M	00:40:39.00	
	LEFFERS, HELEN	5K70+F	00:46:37.00	
	OOSTENBRUG, TARA-LEE	5K20-29F	00:46:37.00	
	MACKAY, AMANDA	5K07-10F	00:50:10.00	
	MACKAY, DAN	5K40-49M	00:50:10.00	
	MACKAY, TRISH	5K50-59F	00:51:10.00	
	MACKAY, DARREN	5K11-14M	00:51:10.00	
3.	DEHAAS B.C.	00:35:00.77	(Average Time - 9 member Team)	
	VANDERGAAG, LYNETTE	5K30-39F	00:23:46.00	
	DEHAAS, JAMES	5K30-39M	00:24:18.00	
	STAM, SHAUNA	5K40-49F	00:25:45.00	
	DEHAAS, MICHELLE	5K30-39F	00:27:13.00	
	SCHOLTENS, TANYA	5K30-39F	00:29:29.00	
	DEHAAS, PETRA	5K07-10F	00:36:03.00	
	DEHAAS, WILLIAM	5K60-69M	00:46:26.00	
	DEHAAS, DAPHNE	5K50-59F	00:51:03.00	
	VANWOUDENBERG, NICOLE	5K40-49F	00:51:04.00	
	VAINVYOODEINDERG, INICOLE	31/40-431	00.01.04.00	

2021 Coaldale 5K Virtual Family Fun Run CORPORATE CHALLENGE (Averaged Times)

CORPORATE CHALLENGE

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
4.	ARPA CANADA	00:35:17.30	(Average Time - 13 member Team)	
	PENNINGA, MARK	5K40-49M	00:22:07.00	
	MINDERHOUD, LEVI	5K20-29M	00:22:20.00	
	HARTHOORN, MELANIE	5K40-49F	00:22:50.00	
	KANIS, DANIEL	5K20-29M	00:24:16.00	
	SCHUTTEN, ANDRE	5K30-39M	00:24:25.00	
	GUNNINK, GEORGE	5K40-49M	00:24:57.00	
	DE HAAN, BRIAN	5K40-49M	00:26:17.00	
	IBBITSON, ALICIA	5K30-39F	00:29:44.00	
	EWERT, TABITHA	5K30-39F	00:42:12.00	
	JOANNE, DERUITER	5K50-59F	00:47:02.00	
	BANDSTRA, KAREN	5K50-59F	00:47:02.00	
	SCHOUTEN, MIKE	5K40-49M	00:57:28.00	
	VROOM, ELYSE	5K30-39F	01:08:05.00	
5.	AIRWAY REFRIGERATION LTD.	00:41:17.50	(Average Time - 8 member Team)	
	VANDER HEIDE, ISAIAH	5K07-10M	00:24:28.00	
	VANDER HEIDE, TRACY	5K30-39F	00:25:56.00	
	VANDER HEIDE, JESSE	5K07-10M	00:28:49.00	
	VANDER HEIDE, HAILEY	5K11-14F	00:34:27.00	
	VANDER HEIDE, KENNEDY	5K06&UF	00:53:40.00	
	VANDER HEIDE, TIA	5K30-39F	00:53:40.00	
	VISSER, CARRIE	5K30-39F	00:54:40.00	
	VISSER, TREVOR	5K30-39M	00:54:40.00	
6.	NORTH&CO	00:44:16.71	(Average Time - 7 member Team)	
	JANKOWSKI, JEN	5K30-39F	00:26:08.00	
	BARKS, CHRISTINA	5K20-29F	00:28:25.00	
	MURRAY, TYLER	5K40-49M	00:29:28.00	
	HAZELAARE, SHERRY	5K50-59F	00:36:00.00	
	HIGH, CAROL	5K50-59F	00:52:20.00	
	ANNIS, SEAN	5K20-29M	01:02:00.00	
	FERGUSON, AMELIA	5K30-39F	01:15:36.00	

2021 Coaldale 5K Virtual Family Fun Run CORPORATE CHALLENGE (Averaged Times)

CORPORATE CHALLENGE

7.	COALDALE DENTAL DREAM TEAM	00:48:57.03	(Average Time - 27 member Team)	
	BURKE, MATT	5K20-29M	00:23:40.00	
	KUSTRA, TARYN	5K15-19F	00:25:24.00	
	KINNIBURGH, GUNNER	5K20-29M	00:25:36.00	
	PEAKE, RHONDA	5K40-49F	00:30:55.00	
	BURKE, DOUG	5K50-59M	00:32:45.00	
	HIEMSTRA, KIRA	5K20-29F	00:35:46.00	
	GREEN, KIMBERLY	5K20-29F	00:40:44.00	
	BURKE, MARK	5K15-19M	00:42:04.00	
	PITSTRA, JACKIE	5K50-59F	00:42:17.00	
	HARPER, DAVE	5K50-59M	00:46:01.00	
	HARPER, TRACY	5K50-59F	00:46:01.00	
	BURKE, CAROLYN	5K70+F	00:49:10.00	
	KINNIBURGH, WARREN	5K40-49M	00:49:55.00	
	KINNIBURGH, CORI	5K40-49F	00:49:55.00	
	KINNIBURGH, COLTER	5K15-19M	00:50:01.00	
	GAEHRING, JARED	5K20-29M	00:51:25.00	
	PRETE, MELISSA	5K30-39F	00:56:20.00	
	LIVINGSTONE, TAMARIN	5K15-19F	00:56:20.00	
	DRETE, NEVAEH	5K06&UF	00:56:20.00	
	DRETE, REMINGTON	5K06&UM	00:56:20.00	
	HARPER, DARCIE	5K20-29F	00:59:25.00	
	MOURIK, LEANNE	5K15-19F	01:01:40.00	
	MOURIK, KATE	5K20-29F	01:01:41.00	
	STOUTJESDYK, JOLIEKE	5K20-29F	01:02:23.00	
	MOURIK, CAROLIEN	5K20-29F	01:04:05.00	
	MOURIK, SUZANNE	5K20-29F	01:05:08.00	
	MOODIE, KAITLYNN	5K20-29F	01:20:19.00	
8.	MUNICIPALITY OF CNP	00:57:58.66	(Average Time - 12 member Team)	
	WRIGHT, STACEY	5K40-49F	00:29:40.00	
	POW, ASHLEY	5K30-39F	00:31:23.00	
	BLOCK, TREVOR	5K50-59M	00:31:58.00	
	IVEY, KRISTIN	5K30-39F	00:32:06.00	
	COLUCCI, JASON	5K30-39M	00:35:47.00	
	THOMAS, PATRICK	5K30-39M	00:51:39.00	
	LASSEY, SASHA	5K40-49F	00:58:59.00	
	SCHMIDT, MARTY	5K40-49M	00:59:00.00	
	HIRONIMUS, MIKE	5K60-69M	01:03:28.00	
	HIRONIMUS, CLAUDETTE	5K60-69F	01:03:28.00	
	LINDERMAN, TRACEY	5K50-59F	01:10:00.00	
	LEWIS, KIM	5K40-49F	02:48:16.00	